MANUAL 16

Name designation and other particulars of Public Information Officers
[Section 4(1)(b)(xvi)] :

List of Public Information Officers

S.No. | Designation of the Postal Address Telephone e-mail address Demarcation of
Officer designated as No. Area/Activities, if more
PIO than one PIO is there
1 Shri Pankaj Bhatia, Dte. Of Prosecution, 0818832860 | bhatia.pankaj70@gov.in | Not applicable
Addl. Public Govt. of NCT of
Prosecutor Delhi, Room No.165,
First Floor, Tis Hazari
Court Complex,
Delhi-110054
List of Assistant Public Information Officers
S.No. | Designation of the Officer Postal Address Telephone No. | e-mail address
designated as Assistant PIO
1. Shri Sanjay Jindal, Addl. P.P. Rohini Court Complex, Delhi 9650791694 jindal.sanjay70@gov.in
2. Shri Ravindra Kumar, Addl. P.P. | Patiala House Court Complex, 9958000568 kumar.ravindra69@gov.in
New Delhi .
3. Shri Jagdamba Pandey, Addl. Saket Court Complex, New Delhi | 8527590203 pandey.jagdamba82(@gov.in
P.P.
4. Shri Aditya Kumar, Addl.P.P. Dwarka Court Complex, New 9818455754 kumar.aditya72@gov.in
Delhi
5. Shri Sunil Dutt, Addl. P.P. Karkardooma Court Complex, 9650791693 dutt.sunil69@gov.in
New Delhi ,
6. Shri Manish Kumar, Addl. P.P. Rouse Avenue Court Complex, 9818873128 kumar.manish80@gov.in
New Delhi
First Appellate Authority within the Department
S.No. | Designation of the Postal Address Telephone No. | e-mail address Demarcation of
Officer designated as Area/Activities, if
First Appellate Authority more than one
Appellate
. Authority is there
1. Shri Ajay Kumar Mishra, | Dte. Of Prosecution, 9650791634 ak.mishrad2@gov.in Not applicable

Officiating Chief
Prosecutor, West District

Govt. of NCT of Delhi,
Room No.159A, First
Floor, Tis Hazari Court
Complex, Delhi-
110054

=




	Page 1

